

Sr. No. 113

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2521/2021
CM No. 8735/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-5.
None for R-6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG submits that she adopts the same for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 as well. Her statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI submits that he has already filed the reply on behalf of respondent No.5.

List on 02.06.2023.

In the meantime, petitioners to take steps for service of respondent No.6.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.04.2023
Pawan Chopra