

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Parihar, Adv. vice  
Mr. Bodh Raj Sharma, Adv.

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. List on 19.08.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
02.06.2023  
Rakesh

