

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd. Younis and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-5
None for R-6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.11.2023

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG has filed reply on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4. She submits that she adopts the same for respondent nos. 1 and 2 as well. Her statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI has filed reply on behalf of respondent no. 5.

List on 11.12.2023.

In the meantime, petitioners to take steps for service of private respondent no. 6.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.11.2023
Mihul