

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2521/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2023

Objections stand filed.

Steps be taken for service of respondent No.6 within three weeks,
thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent.

List on 15.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.12.2023
Shammi