

S. No. 16

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd Younis and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bodh Raj Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through Secretary Revenue Deptt.
and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2024

Respondent no.6 has not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent no.6, whereafter notice be issued returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 06.05.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

15.03.2024

Meenakshi