

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) 2521/2021

Mohd Younis and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Payal Deep Kour, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 to 4  
Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R- 5

**ORDER**  
06.08.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 01.07.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the petitioners to take requisite steps for the service of the respondent no. 6.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that process could not be issued to the respondent no. 6 for want of registered cover. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and petitioners have failed to comply with the direction.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of September, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
06.08.2024  
Sapna