

**Sr. No. 20**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd. Younis & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arshad Hussain, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bodh Raj Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R1-4  
Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R5  
None for R6

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.09.2024**

Petitioners' counsel seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 6.

Subject to petitioners taking steps, issue notice to respondent No.6, returnable within four weeks.

List on 18.10.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
04.09.2024