

Sr. No. 8

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd Younis and Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Bodh Raj Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10.03.2025

Respondent No. 6 has not been served.

Petitioner shall provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 6 for service within a period of two weeks. On the same being provided, notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 07.05.2025

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
10.03.2025  
Shafqat