

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2521/2021

Mohd Younis & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(13.10.2025)

1. Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the petitioners. He seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **22.12.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.10.2025
Sneha