

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2521/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

A request for adjournment has been made by Mr. Rahul Kotwal, Advocate, on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the learned arguing counsel for the petitioners.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 05.05.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS